ASSY.A
ASTD.PMS

)) 48
AR TEG
9424 SERIES LOCK




9424 SERIES LOCK
PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION " ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

216-9400-135 LOCK BODY FRAME 42 2 310-0832-015 SET SCREW, 8-32 X 7/16
216-9400-022 SPRING, TORSION 43 1 316-0000-050 DOWEL PIN, 3/16 X 3/8
216-9400-026 SPACER, LATCHBOLT 44 e 216-9400-206 WIRE RETAINER, 5/16

- 146-9400-063 ASSY, LATCHBOLT, RH (SHOWN) 45 1 216-9400-173 WIRE RETAINER, LOCK FRAME
146-9400-064 (OR) ASSY, LATCHBOLT, LH 46 3 313-0000-088 LOCK WASHER, #6
315-0000-022 SPRING, ACTUATORRETURN 47 2 216-9424-019 MOTOR SPACER
216-9424-001 MOTORMOUNT, LOWER 48 1 313-0000-103 O-RING, 2-009, 70D
310-0632-006 SCREW, SHCS, 6-32 X 1/4 '
340-0000-244 + STEPPERMOTOR " USED ON KEYED BOTH SIDES MODELS ONLY

216-9424-003 MOTORMOUNT, UPPER ) **- DIVIDE QTY BY (2) FOR KEYED ONE SIDE MODELS
310-0440-026 SCREW, SHCS, 4-40 X 1 1/4 “** PART NOT SHOWN

216-9400-010 ACTUATOR (SHOWN) i

146-9400-080 (OR) ASSY ACTUATOR, RLB + Also available: 9424B Motor Assy with coupler:

216-9424-020 DRIVE COUPLER i ] i ector

146-0400-031 ASSY, DEADLATCH, RH (SHOWN) 160-9424-003 for motors Wl.th molex conn

146-9400-032 (OR) ASSY, DEADLATCH, LH or 400-9424-000 for hard-wired motors

146-9424-014 (OR) ASSY, DEADLATCH, LH, RLB

146-9424-015 (OR) ASSY, DEADLATCH, RH, BLB

216-9400-047 RETAINER

146-9400-042 ASSY, SIDE PLATE WELDMENT

146-9400-079 (OR) ASSY, SIDE PLATE WELDMENT, RLB

310-0000-009 SCREW, FH SOC., 10-32 X 1/2

160-9400-015 ASSY, LOCK STATUS SWITCH

315-0000-023 SPRING, DEADLATCH

216-9424-000 RACK(SHOWN)

216-9424-005 (OR) RACK, ELHB

216-9400-162 MOUNTING PLATE

216-9400-152 MOUNTING BLOCK

216-9400-133 MORTISE CYLINDER PLATE

310-0632-009 SCREW, FH, SOC., 6-32 X 3/8

310-0256-002 SCREW, SHCS, 2-56 X 9/16

160-9400-020 ASSY, KEY SWITCH

319-0000-052 SPACER, KEY SWITCH

340-0000-133 SWITCH LEVER, MICROSWITCH, #JS-7

313-0000-094 SEALING WASHER

319-0000-044 SPACER, LONG

313-0000-072 WASHER, PLASTIC

146-9400-035 ASSY, GEAR, 3/16

319-0000-045 SPACER, GEAR

310-0632-010 SCREW, SHCS, 6-32 X 1

216-9400-132 MORTISE CYLINDER PLATE, UNIVERSAL

216-9400-134 GEAR SUPPORT PLATE

216-9400-149 FACEPLATE

216-9400-156 (OR) FACEPLATE, BRASS

311-0000-056 SCREW, TP, FH, 6-32 X 1/4, STNLS

311-0632-008 (OR) SCREW, TP, FH, 6-32 X 1/4, BRASS

310-0832-014 SCREW, FHSOC., 8-32 X 1/2

340-0000-205 SPLIT LOOM, 5"

310-0000-014 SCREW, SHCS, 2-56 X 3/8 9424 STANDARD PARTS LIST.PM6
SEE WIRING DIAGRAM ASSY, 9 PIN MOLEX CONNECTOR 9424ASSY.AL

QTY
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
2
T
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
7
1
1
1
1
1

*
*

2E5BRYLEBRREBISBRYRY
=N =2 DO = = D= WW =N W=



mwillson
Text Box
+ Also available: 9424B Motor Assy with coupler:
160-9424-003 for motors with molex connector
or 400-9424-000 for hard-wired motors

mwillson
Typewritten Text
+




